

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BYLAW

Number	40-79	
	law to appoint Aldern	

Being a by-law to appoint Alderman Fred Kee to act in the place of the Mayor on the City of Brampton Public Library Board.

WHEREAS, under The Public Libraries Act, the Mayor is ex officio a member of the City of Brampton Public Library Board;

AND WHEREAS the Mayor has given his written consent, pursuant to the provisions of Section 213 of The Municipal Act, (R.S.O. 1970, C.284, as amended) for Alderman Fred Kee to be appointed in his place;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT Alderman Fred Kee is hereby appointed a member of the City of Brampton Public Library Board to act in the place of the Mayor of the City of Brampton for the years 1979 and 1980.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 12th Day of March 1979.

Tames F ADCHDEKTA

Ralph A/ EVERETT, Acting Clerk

PASSED March 12th 19 79



BY-LAW

No.	40-79	•:	

Being a By-law to appoint Alderman Fred Kee to act in the place of the Mayor on the City of Brampton Public Library Board.



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

James E. Archdekin

24 Queen St. East Brampton, Ontario L6V 1A4 453-4110

March 8, 1979

TO: Members of Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton

Re: Library Board

Dear Sirs and Mesdames,

As you are all aware, as Mayor of the City of Brampton, I am ex officio member of the City of Brampton Public Library Board. However, because of the many other functions, meetings and events which I am required to attend as Mayor, I have in the past had difficulty in attending all meetings of the Library Board.

Since I realize the importance of the Library Board and the value to the City in having a representative on the Board, and since I expect that my other duties as Mayor will continue to, on occasion, conflict with Library Board Meetings, I hereby give my written consent, under Section 213 of The Municipal Act, to the Council passing a by-law to appoint Alderman Fred Kee to act in my place on the City of Brampton Public Library Board for the years 1979 and 1980.

James E. Archdekin,

Mayor